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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

TAYLOR BLACK, et al., 

Appellants, 

V. 

CENTRAL PUGET SOUND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT 
AUTHORITY and STATE OF 
WASHINGTON, 

Respondents. 

NOTICE 

It has come to our attention in the last 24 hours that the State's 

Response Brief and Answer to Amicus Briefs contain an inaccurate factual 

statement. In writing those briefs, our understanding was that the valuation 

schedule currently used by the Department of Licensing was the 

"depreciation schedule that existed on January 1, 1996." Br. ofResp't State 

of Wash. at 2. We have just learned that the valuation schedule the 

Department has applied for some time is that contained in Referendum 49, 

Chapter 321, Laws of 1998. We write to notify the Court immediately of 

this error. The State will not be presenting at oral argument, which will be 

handled by Respondent Sound Transit, and the State takes no immediate 

position on the implications of this issue. The State welcomes the 

opportunity to file supplemental briefing on this issue. 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 10th day of September, 2019. 

ROBERT W. FERGUSON 
Attorney General 

DIONNE PAD ILLA-HUDDLESTON 
WSBA No. 38356 
Assistant Attorney General 
JEFFREY T. EVEN 
WSBA No. 20367 
Deputy Solicitor General 
Attorneys for State of Washington 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, Jennifer K. Bancroft, hereby state and declare as follows: 

1. That I am a citizen of the United States of America, a 

resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen (18) years, and 

not a party to the above-entitled action. 

2. That on the 10th day of September 2019, I caused to be 

served a true and correct copy of Notice, as follows: 

Email as per the stipulation for electronic service 

Joel Ard: joel.ard@ard.law; 
David Dewolf: david@albrechtlawfirm.com; 
Matthew Albrecht: matt@albrechtlawfirm.com; 
Melanie Evans: melanie@albrechtlawfirm.com; 

Paul Lawrence: paul.lawrence@pacificalawgroup.com 
Matthew Segal: matthew.segal@pacificalawgroup.com 
Jessica A. Skelton: jessica.skelton@pacificalawgroup.com 
Sydney Henderson: sydney.henderson@pacificalawgroup.com 
Dawn Taylor: dawn.taylor@pacificalawgroup.com 
Katie Dillon: katie.dillon@pacificalawgroup.com; 
Steve Barlow: steve.barlow@pacificalawgroup.com 

Desmond Brown: desmond.brown@soundtransit.org 
Natalie Anne Moore: natalie.moore@soundtransit.org 
Mattelyn Laurel Tharpe: mattelyn.tharpe@soundtransit.org 
Ruby Fowler: ruby.fowler@soundtransit.org 

Steve O'Ban: stevenoban@gmail.com 

Jackson Maynard, Jr.:jacksonm@biaw.com 

Kristina Detwiler: kdetwiler@unionattomeysnw.com 
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E-filed via Washington State Appellate Courts Portal 

SUSAN CARLSON, CLERK 
SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON 
https://ac.courts.wa.gov/ 

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE 

LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON that the foregoing is true and 

correct. 
DATED this 10th day of September 2019, in Seattle, Washington. 

4 



AGO/LICENSING AND ADMINISTRATIVE LAW DIV

September 10, 2019 - 12:05 PM

Transmittal Information

Filed with Court: Supreme Court
Appellate Court Case Number:   97195-1
Appellate Court Case Title: Taylor Black, et al. v. Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority, et al.
Superior Court Case Number: 18-2-08733-9

The following documents have been uploaded:

971951_Notice_20190910114000SC030096_2250.pdf 
    This File Contains: 
     Notice - Other 
     The Original File Name was StateOfWashNotice_Black.pdf

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

Jeffrey.Even@atg.wa.gov
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